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G.N.No. 1306/2023 

 

ESTATE OF THE LATE HAROLD JEREMIAH 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late HAROLD JEREMIAH is the owner of the 

following lands; 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

Anabar 29 P GURIA 721990      1/80       

Anabar 147 Z ANAQUANE 721990      1/80       

ljuw 68 P IANADUM 721990      1/80       

Meneng 9 C ANOBOROBOREN 721990      1/60       

Meneng 24 C AREDA 721990      1/60       

Meneng 200 C ATEREBOG 721990      1/60       

Meneng 259 P ATOREDETO 721990      1/60       

Meneng 330 P KIWOWO 721990      1/60       

Yaren 293 P ADETAKIBONG 721990      1/60       

Anibare 198 P BOGETSIUW 721990      1/560      

Buada 188 P ABWAN 721990      1/560      

Buada 220 C ABWAN 721990      1/560      

Uaboe 36 P ARENI 721990      1/560      

Uaboe 57 P IJANGEBAWO 721990      1/560      

Anabar 66 P METERAO 721990      1/40       

ljuw 113 P UGORO 741990      1/360      

Meneng 27 C ANABAUBO 721990      1/360      

Meneng 31 C AREDA 721990      1/360      

Meneng 33 C AERAN 721990      1/360      

Meneng 203 P AREUIN 721990      1/360      

Meneng 264 P IJUWINUWERON 721990      1/360      

Meneng 294 P ANABAUBO 721990      1/360      

Meneng 420 P ATUWURO 862005      1/360      

Yaren 198 C IJAKO 721990      1/360      

Uaboe 140 P MAPWEO 721990      1/350      

Uaboe 142 C EWA 721990      1/350      

Baiti 40 P UAREO 721990      1/280      

Baiti 57 P UAREO 721990      1/280      

Buada 192 P IBOWINI 721990      1/280      

Ewa 173 C ANMIJEB 721990      1/280      

Meneng 135 C YAKODU 721990      1/280      

Meneng 138 C IBWE 721990      1/280      

Meneng 141 C IBWE 721990      1/280      
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Meneng 177 C ANAOE 721990      1/280      

Meneng 178 C ANAOE 721990      1/280      

Meneng 183 C ANAOE 721990      1/280      

Meneng 184 C ANAEOE 721990      1/280      

Meneng 305 P MANUJE 721990      1/280      

Meneng 316 P EGAROWA 721990      1/280      

Meneng 394 C KARAWINURORO 721990      1/280      

Meneng 440 P ATARARO 571992      1/280      

Nibok 96 P UDUDIN 721990      1/280      

Nibok 118 P ANIBARA 721990      1/280      

Uaboe 17 P   721990      1/280      

Uaboe 33 P YANGEBAUWO 721990      1/280      

Uaboe 40 P ATENGA 721990      1/280      

Uaboe 46 P ANOK 721990      1/280      

Uaboe 97 C UABOE 721990      1/280      

Anibare 151 P UROKEIYA 721990      1/240      

Uaboe 18 P   721990      1/210      

Anetan 124 C ATIEDI 721990      1/20       

Anibare 231 P IJUWOKOE 721990      1/1400     

Anibare 339 P ATABIO 721990      1/1400     

Uaboe 45 P ATEBAE 721990      1/1400     

Uaboe 62 P ATEBAE 721990      1/1400     

Uaboe 96 C UABOE 721990      1/1400     

Anabar 153 C   1532020      1/10       

Meneng 375 C ATAI 721990      1/10       

 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries of the Late HAROLD JEREMIAH is in 

respect of the following lands shown in paragraph 1. 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No.  LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar 29 GURIA Valda Jeremiah LTO 1/80 

Anabar 147 ANAQUANE As for portion no, 29 PL Anabar 

ljuw 68 IANADUM                             -do-  
Meneng 9 ANOBOROBOREN Valda Jeremiah LTO 1/60 

Meneng 24 AREDA As for portion no, 9 CL Meneng 

Meneng 200 ATEREBOG                             -do-  
Meneng 259 ATOREDETO                             -do-  
Meneng 330 KIWOWO                             -do-  
Yaren 293 ADETAKIBONG                             -do-  
Anibare 198 BOGETSIUW Valda Jeremiah LTO 1/560 

Buada 188 ABWAN As for portion no, 198 PL Anibare 

Buada 220 ABWAN                             -do-  
Uaboe 36 ARENI                             -do-  
Uaboe 57 IJANGEBAWO                             -do-  
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Anabar 66 METERAO Valda Jeremiah LTO 1/40 

ljuw 113 UGORO Valda Jeremiah LTO 1/360 

Meneng 27 ANABAUBO As for portin no, 113 PL Ijuw 

Meneng 31 AREDA                             -do-  
Meneng 33 AERAN                             -do-  
Meneng 203 AREUIN                             -do-  
Meneng 264 IJUWINUWERON                             -do-  
Meneng 294 ANABAUBO                             -do-  
Meneng 420 ATUWURO                             -do-  
Yaren 198 IJAKO                             -do-  
Uaboe 140 MAPWEO Valda Jeremiah LTO 1/350 

Uaboe 142 EWA As for portion no, 140 PL Uaboe 

Baiti 40 UAREO Valda Jeremiah LTO 1/280 

Baiti 57 UAREO As for portion no, 40 PL Baiti 

Buada 192 IBOWINI                             -do-  
Ewa 173 ANMIJEB                             -do-  
Meneng 135 YAKODU                             -do-  
Meneng 138 IBWE                             -do-  
Meneng 141 IBWE                             -do-  
Meneng 177 ANAOE                             -do-  
Meneng 178 ANAOE                             -do-  
Meneng 183 ANAOE                             -do-  
Meneng 184 ANAEOE                             -do-  
Meneng 305 MANUJE                             -do-  
Meneng 316 EGAROWA                             -do-  
Meneng 394 KARAWINURORO                             -do-  
Meneng 440 ATARARO                             -do-  
Nibok 96 UDUDIN                             -do-  
Nibok 118 ANIBARA                             -do-  
Uaboe 17                               -do-  
Uaboe 33 YANGEBAUWO                             -do-  
Uaboe 40 ATENGA                             -do-  
Uaboe 46 ANOK                             -do-  
Uaboe 97 UABOE                             -do-  
Anibare 151 UROKEIYA Valda Jeremiah LTO 1/240 

Uaboe 18   Valda Jeremiah LTO 1/210 

Anetan 124 ATIEDI Valda Jeremiah LTO 1/20 

Anibare 231 IJUWOKOE Valda Jeremiah LTO 1/1400 

Anibare 339 ATABIO As for portion no, 231 PL Anibare 

Uaboe 45 ATEBAE                             -do-  
Uaboe 62 ATEBAE                             -do-  
Uaboe 96 UABOE                             -do-  
Anabar 153   Valda Jeremiah LTO 1/10 

Meneng 375 ATAI As for portion no, 153 CL Anabar 
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NOTE: 1)-Upon the demise of Valda Jeremiah all her LTO shares from the Late Harold Jeremiah to revert 

back to the children: 

1. Jianna Dame (nee Jeremiah)   1/10 

2. Lianna L Tannang (nee Jeremiah)   1/10 

3. Dianna Dongobir (nee Jeremiah)   1/10 

4. Charles Jeremiah     1/10 

5. Micah Jeremiah     1/10 

6. Anna belle Heinrich (nee Jeremiah)  1/10 

7. Tulla Bill (nee Jeremiah)    1/10 

8. Jordan R Jeremiah     1/10 

9. Harley Jeremiah     1/10 

10. Tianna T.C Raidinen (nee Jeremiah)  1/10 

 

 

NOTE: 2)-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 1307/2023 

 

ESTATE OF THE LATE JULIANA (NEI-ATA) CAPELLE 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late JULIANA NEI-ATA CAPELLE is the owner 

of the following lands; 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ LLTO SHARE 

Aiwo 54 C IANEPE 732013 L 3/1232 

Aiwo 55 C IANEPE 732013 L 3/1232 

Ewa 89 P ANUERO 732013 L 1/980 

Anabar 107 C IATERANGIJA 732013 L 1/840 

Anetan 71 C ANUWOROIJA 732013 L 1/840 

Ewa 2 C ANORA 732013 L 1/840 

Ewa 195 C IATENGAB 732013 L 1/840 

Anibare 231 P IJUWOKOE 732013 L 1/4704 

Anibare 339 P ATABIO 732013 L 1/4704 

Uaboe 45 P ATEBAE 732013 L 1/4704 

Uaboe 62 P ATEBAE 732013 L 1/4704 

Uaboe 96 C UABOE 732013 L 1/4704 

Boe 69 C IWUGAGA 732013 L 1/462 

Aiwo 112 P BWITIEMOR 732013 L 1/42 

Buada 69 P EATEIRODUWABIN 732013 L 1/42 

Aiwo 130 C UGODU 732013 L 1/378 

Boe 163 C UDARINA 732013 L 1/378 
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Buada 241 P BARAGOW 732013 L 1/294 

Buada 389 P F.G.W.S.L. 732013 L 1/294 

Aiwo 206 C YANGOR 732013 L 1/168 

Aiwo 210 C BUBUM 732013 L 1/168 

Aiwo 227 C YANGOR 732013 L 1/168 

Aiwo 328 P GAGAUWONGO/ANOR 732013 L 1/168 

Aiwo 336 P   732013 L 1/168 

Aiwo 458 P BWITIEMOR 732013 L 1/168 

Anabar 111 C BOROBOREN 732013 L 1/168 

Anetan 138 C NGENGEN,ANETSIUW 732013 L 1/168 

Buada 64 P IJAKABAB 732013 L 1/168 

Buada 83 P IJUAE 732013 L 1/168 

Buada 95 P DOBUADEDAR 732013 L 1/168 

Buada 107 P AUJO 732013 L 1/168 

Buada 196 P IANBONGONEPE 732013 L 1/168 

Buada 248 C DOBUEDEDAR 732013 L 1/168 

Buada 294 C ADUNGIDUNGER 732013 L 1/168 

Denigomodu 135 C ATUMURUMUR 732013 L 1/168 

Denigomodu 154 C ATUMURUMUR 732013 L 1/168 

Denigomodu 163 C EATETERANG 732013 L 1/168 

Denigomodu 164 C EATETERANG 732013 L 1/168 

Denigomodu 166 C EATETERANG 732013 L 1/168 

Denigomodu 167 C EATETERANG 732013 L 1/168 

Denigomodu 168 C EATETERANG 732013 L 1/168 

Denigomodu 175 C EATETERANG 732013 L 1/168 

Denigomodu 176 C EATETERANG 732013 L 1/168 

Denigomodu 177 C EATETERANG 732013 L 1/168 

Denigomodu 178 C EATETERANG 732013 L 1/168 

Denigomodu 179 C EATETERANG 732013 L 1/168 

Denigomodu 214 C ATUMURUMUR 732013 L 1/168 

ljuw 16 P ANEBORORA 732013 L 1/168 

Yaren 332 P ATUBWINUMOR 732013 L 1/168 

Buada 85 P AUJO 732013 L 1/1344 

Buada 116 P URUM 732013 L 1/1344 

Nibok 112 P EATOMANEAB 732013 L 1/1344 

Buada 4 P ANOR 732013 L 1/1176 

Buada 62 P IJAKABAB 732013 L 1/1176 

Denigomodu 134 C ATUMURUMUR 732013 L 1/1176 

Denigomodu 153 C ATUMURUMUR 732013 L 1/1176 

Denigomodu 208 C ATUMURUMUR 732013 L 1/1176 

Denigomodu 209 C ATUMURUMUR 732013 L 1/1176 

Anabar 7 P TARARO 732013 L 1/1008 

Anabar 17 P ARINUGOGO 732013 L 1/1008 

Anabar 21 P ATETIRIR 732013 L 1/1008 

Anabar 24 P ARINUGOGO 732013 L 1/1008 

Anabar 26 P ATIBENAR 732013 L 1/1008 

Anabar 34 P ANAKARIKIK 732013 L 1/1008 
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Anabar 36 P QUEIRANG 732013 L 1/1008 

Anabar 49 P IBWERURU 732013 L 1/1008 

Anabar 55 P TOMOR, ATEMOR 732013 L 1/1008 

Anabar 58 P ANIMWEN 732013 L 1/1008 

Anabar 59 P ANIMWEN 732013 L 1/1008 

Anabar 65 P ATEBOBAER 732013 L 1/1008 

Anetan 7 P GURAMIT 732013 L 1/1008 

Anetan 13 P YUBWIA 732013 L 1/1008 

Anetan 15 P ATEBENA 732013 L 1/1008 

Anetan 20 P IYEIDA 732013 L 1/1008 

Anetan 133 P ATEBAO 732013 L 1/1008 

Anibare 160 P ADETERENI 732013 L 1/1008 

Anibare 202 P ANURUN 732013 L 1/1008 

Anibare 238 P AEQUARA 732013 L 1/1008 

Anibare 240 P ATEMOR 732013 L 1/1008 

Anibare 241 P MARO 732013 L 1/1008 

Anibare 354 P AKARAEONI 732013 L 1/1008 

Baiti 67 P ANUERO 732013 L 1/1008 

Baiti 76 P UGINO 732013 L 1/1008 

Ewa 35 P NAGON 732013 L 1/1008 

Ewa 36 P ABONGEBONG 732013 L 1/1008 

Ewa 37 P TEGANG,IDAGEANG 732013 L 1/1008 

Ewa 58 P BEIDUABA,PAEDUEPE 732013 L 1/1008 

Ewa 79 P ANEMET 732013 L 1/1008 

Ewa 80 P ANUIJO 732013 L 1/1008 

Ewa 81 P ANUIJO 732013 L 1/1008 

Ewa 93 P ANUIJO 732013 L 1/1008 

Ewa 94 P ATE 732013 L 1/1008 

Ewa 95 P ANUJO 732013 L 1/1008 

Ewa 162 P IMAGEMWIN 732013 L 1/1008 

ljuw 10 P ATEBWANIJO 732013 L 1/1008 

ljuw 18 P ATOBWIDOB 732013 L 1/1008 

ljuw 85 P ATUEO 732013 L 1/1008 

ljuw 87 P IYUWINEPE 732013 L 1/1008 

ljuw 88 P IBOWINI 732013 L 1/1008 

Meneng 354 P ATATARO 732013 L 1/1008 

 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries of the Late JULIANA NEI-ATA 

CAPELLE is in respect of the following lands shown in paragraph 1. 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. LAND NAME BENEFCIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 54 IANEPE Susannah Dabwido 3/6160 

    (T/Tee Susannah D) Julian Jim Conlan Capelle 3/6160 
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      Teruo Capelle  3/6160 

      Janelle Nanau Daburiya 3/6160 

      Davina Capelle 3/6160 

Aiwo 55 IANEPE As for portion no, 54 CL Aiwo 

Ewa 89 ANUERO Susannah Dabwido 1/4900 

    (T/Tee Susannah D) Julian Jim Conlan Capelle 1/4900 

      Teruo Capelle  1/4900 

      Janelle Nanau Daburiya 1/4900 

      Davina Capelle 1/4900 

Anabar 107 IATERANGIJA Susannah Dabwido 1/4200 

    (T/Tee Susannah D) Julian Jim Conlan Capelle 1/4200 

      Teruo Capelle  1/4200 

      Janelle Nanau Daburiya 1/4200 

      Davina Capelle 1/4200 

Anetan 71 ANUWOROIJA As for portion no, 107 CL Anabar 

Ewa 2 ANORA                      -do-  
Ewa 195 IATENGAB                      -do-  
Anibare 231 IJUWOKOE Susannah Dabwido 1/23520 

    (T/Tee Susannah D) Julian Jim Conlan Capelle 1/23520 

      Teruo Capelle  1/23520 

      Janelle Nanau Daburiya 1/23520 

      Davina Capelle 1/23520 

Anibare 339 ATABIO As for portion no, 231 PL Anibare 

Uaboe 45 ATEBAE                      -do-  
Uaboe 62 ATEBAE                      -do-  
Uaboe 96 UABOE                      -do-  
Boe 69 IWUGAGA Susannah Dabwido 1/2310 

    (T/Tee Susannah D) Julian Jim Conlan Capelle 1/2310 

      Teruo Capelle  1/2310 

      Janelle Nanau Daburiya 1/2310 

      Davina Capelle 1/2310 

Aiwo 112 BWITIEMOR Susannah Dabwido 1/210 

    (T/Tee Susannah D) Julian Jim Conlan Capelle 1/210 

      Teruo Capelle  1/210 

      Janelle Nanau Daburiya 1/210 

      Davina Capelle 1/210 

Buada 69 EATEIRODUWABIN As for portion no,112 PL Aiwo 

Aiwo 130 UGODU Susannah Dabwido 1/1890 

    (T/Tee Susannah D) Julian Jim Conlan Capelle 1/1890 

      Teruo Capelle  1/1890 

      Janelle Nanau Daburiya 1/1890 

      Davina Capelle 1/1890 

Boe 163 UDARINA As for portion no, 130 CL Aiwo 

Buada 241 BARAGOW Davina Capelle 1/294 

Buada 389 F.G.W.S.L. Susannah Dabwido 1/1470 

      Julian Jim Conlan Capelle 1/1470 

      Teruo Capelle  1/1470 
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      Janelle Nanau Daburiya 1/1470 

      Davina Capelle 1/1470 

Aiwo 206 YANGOR Susannah Dabwido 1/840 

    (T/Tee Susannah D) Julian Jim Conlan Capelle 1/840 

      Teruo Capelle  1/840 

      Janelle Nanau Daburiya 1/840 

      Davina Capelle 1/840 

Aiwo 210 BUBUM As for portion no, 206 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 227 YANGOR                       -do-  
Aiwo 328 GAGAUWONGO/ANOR                       -do-  
Aiwo 336                         -do-  
Aiwo 458 BWITIEMOR                       -do-  
Anabar 111 BOROBOREN                       -do-  
Anetan 138 NGENGEN,ANETSIUW                       -do-  
Buada 64 IJAKABAB                       -do-  
Buada 83 IJUAE                       -do-  
Buada 95 DOBUADEDAR                       -do-  
Buada 107 AUJO                       -do-  
Buada 196 IANBONGONEPE                       -do-  
Buada 248 DOBUEDEDAR                       -do-  
Buada 294 ADUNGIDUNGER                       -do-  
Denigomodu 135 ATUMURUMUR                       -do-  
Denigomodu 154 ATUMURUMUR                       -do-  
Denigomodu 163 EATETERANG                       -do-  
Denigomodu 166 EATETERANG                       -do-  
Denigomodu 167 EATETERANG                       -do-  
Denigomodu 168 EATETERANG                       -do-  
Denigomodu 175 EATETERANG                       -do-  
Denigomodu 176 EATETERANG                       -do-  
Denigomodu 177 EATETERANG                       -do-  
Denigomodu 178 EATETERANG                       -do-  
Denigomodu 179 EATETERANG                       -do-  
Denigomodu 214 ATUMURUMUR                       -do-  
ljuw 16 ANEBORORA                       -do-  
Yaren 332 ATUBWINUMOR                       -do-  
Denigomodu 164 EATETERANG Davina Capelle 1/168 

Buada 85 AUJO Susannah Dabwido 1/6720 

    (T/Tee Susannah D) Julian Jim Conlan Capelle 1/6720 

      Teruo Capelle  1/6720 

      Janelle Nanau Daburiya 1/6720 

      Davina Capelle 1/6720 

Buada 116 URUM As for portion no, 85 PL Buada 

Nibok 112 EATOMANEAB                       -do-  
Buada 4 ANOR Susannah Dabwido 1/5880 

    (T/Tee Susannah D) Julian Jim Conlan Capelle 1/5880 

      Teruo Capelle  1/5880 

      Janelle Nanau Daburiya 1/5880 
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      Davina Capelle 1/5880 

Buada 62 IJAKABAB As for portion no, 4 PL Buada 

Denigomodu 134 ATUMURUMUR                       -do-  
Denigomodu 153 ATUMURUMUR                       -do-  
Denigomodu 208 ATUMURUMUR                       -do-  
Denigomodu 209 ATUMURUMUR                       -do-  
Anabar 7 TARARO Susannah Dabwido 1/5040 

    (T/Tee Susannah D) Julian Jim Conlan Capelle 1/5040 

      Teruo Capelle  1/5040 

      Janelle Nanau Daburiya 1/5040 

      Davina Capelle 1/5040 

Anabar 17 ARINUGOGO As for portion no, 7 PL Anabar 

Anabar 21 ATETIRIR                       -do-  
Anabar 24 ARINUGOGO                       -do-  
Anabar 26 ATIBENAR                       -do-  
Anabar 34 ANAKARIKIK                       -do-  
Anabar 36 QUEIRANG                       -do-  
Anabar 49 IBWERURU                       -do-  
Anabar 55 TOMOR, ATEMOR                       -do-  
Anabar 58 ANIMWEN                       -do-  
Anabar 59 ANIMWEN                       -do-  
Anabar 65 ATEBOBAER                       -do-  
Anetan 7 GURAMIT                       -do-  
Anetan 13 YUBWIA                       -do-  
Anetan 15 ATEBENA                       -do-  
Anetan 20 IYEIDA                       -do-  
Anetan 133 ATEBAO                       -do-  
Anibare 160 ADETERENI                       -do-  
Anibare 202 ANURUN                       -do-  
Anibare 238 AEQUARA                       -do-  
Anibare 240 ATEMOR                       -do-  
Anibare 241 MARO                       -do-  
Anibare 354 AKARAEONI                       -do-  
Baiti 67 ANUERO                       -do-  
Baiti 76 UGINO                       -do-  
Ewa 35 NAGON                       -do-  
Ewa 36 ABONGEBONG                       -do-  
Ewa 37 TEGANG,IDAGEANG                       -do-  
Ewa 58 BEIDUABA,PAEDUEPE                       -do-  
Ewa 79 ANEMET                       -do-  
Ewa 80 ANUIJO                       -do-  
Ewa 81 ANUIJO                       -do-  
Ewa 93 ANUIJO                       -do-  
Ewa 94 ATE                       -do-  
Ewa 95 ANUJO                       -do-  
Ewa 162 IMAGEMWIN                       -do-  
ljuw 10 ATEBWANIJO                       -do-  
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ljuw 18 ATOBWIDOB                       -do-  
ljuw 85 ATUEO                       -do-  
ljuw 87 IYUWINEPE                       -do-  
ljuw 88 IBOWINI                       -do-  
Meneng 354 ATATARO                       -do-  

 

NOTE: 1)-Main house and Land Ewa District goes to Teruo Capelle. 

 

 

NOTE: 2)-Lands and house Properties: 

  1)-Denigomodu Ptn 164 and 

  2)-Buada Ptn 241 goes to Davina Capelle 

 

 

NOTE: 3)-Susannah Dabwido is guardian to Julian Jim Conlan Capelle. 

 

 

NOTE: 4)-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 1308/2023 

 

ESTATE OF THE LATE KELESIANO MOBIT 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late KELESIANO MOBIT is the owner of the 

following lands; 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

Anabar 37 P QUEIRANG 182/2018 1/14 

Anabar 114 C ATERIRI 182/2018 1/14 

Anabar 128 P ATAMWAD 182/2018 1/14 

Anabar 129 P UBOROBOREN 182/2018 1/14 

Anetan 132 P ANAQUANE 182/2018 1/14 

Anabar 23 P ATIBENAR 182/2018 11/168 

Aiwo 29 C IJATAM 182/2018 1/21 

Aiwo 68 C IJARATEPE 182/2018 1/21 

Buada 100 P ANIJO 182/2018 1/21 

Aiwo 202 C YANGOR 182/2018 1/21 

Aiwo 218 C YANGOR 182/2018 1/21 

Aiwo 219 C   182/2018 1/21 

Aiwo 281 C ANIBAWO 182/2018 1/21 

Aiwo 282 C ANIBAWO 182/2018 1/21 

Aiwo 286 P   182/2018 1/21 
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Aiwo 355 C DEIDUMWER 182/2018 1/21 

Aiwo 373 C ATORIR 182/2018 1/21 

Aiwo 389 C ARIBWEBWE BUDO 182/2018 1/21 

Aiwo 400 C ATERIENAGO 182/2018 1/21 

Buada 402 C ANIMAEOR 182/2018 1/21 

Anabar 30 P QUEIRANG 182/2018 1/28 

Aiwo 311 P   182/2018 1/35 

Aiwo 314 P   182/2018 1/35 

Buada 301 C AWIRIRIA 182/2018 5/252 

Buada 398 C ANINAPWE 182/2018 1/56 

Buada 104 P ADENENERA 182/2018 1/63 

Buada 127 P ADUNGIDUNGIN 182/2018 1/63 

Aiwo 150 C YATAM 182/2018 1/63 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries of the Late KELESIANO MOBIT is in 

respect of the following lands shown in paragraph 1. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION No. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar 37 QUEIRANG Crynsia Josh     1/252  

    Est Faitalia Deidenang Crysan Julieanne Temaki     1/252  

      Jim Mobit     1/252  

    Est of Siniva Fritz Avinis Dabwido     1/168  

      Ishmael Fritz     1/168  

    
 

Link Mobit     1/588  

      Rachael Scotty     1/588  

      Romage Obeta     1/588  

    Est of Ruta Obeta Johnathan Obeta     1/588  

      Margaretha Obeta     1/588  

      Billy Obeta     1/588  

      Magellan Obeta LTO     1/588  

    
 

Tulas Pancho Hiram     1/588  

      Anna Kun     1/588  

      Suzanne Hiram     1/588  

    Est of Angelina Hiram Jason Hiram     1/588  

      Anna-Lyn Hiram     1/588  

      Anna-lisa Hiram     1/588  

      Joshua Hiram     1/588  

    
 

Rose Kerli Mobit     1/672  

      Verly Mobit     1/672  

      Fatima Mobit     1/672  

    Est of Elisala Mobit Vern Mobit     1/672  

      Ingratia Susie Mobit     1/672  

      Tom Martin Mobit     1/672  

      Bruno Mobit     1/672  

      Kaata Mobit     1/672  
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Susan Mobit     1/420  

      Demedoa Mobit     1/420  

    Est of Alfred Mobit Moffat Mobit     1/420  

      Kenzo Mobit     1/420  

      Dalvie Mobit     1/420  

Anabar 114 ATERIRI As for portion no, 37 PL Anabar 

Anabar 128 ATAMWAD                    -do-   

Anabar 129 UBOROBOREN                    -do-   

Anetan 132 ANAQUANE                    -do-   

Anabar 23 ATIBENAR Crynsia Josh    11/3024 

    Est Faitalia Deidenang Crysan Julieanne Temaki    11/3024 

      Jim Mobit    11/3024 

    Est of Siniva Fritz Avinis Dabwido    11/2016 

      Ishmael Fritz    11/2016 

    
 

Link Mobit    11/7056 

      Rachael Scotty    11/7056 

      Romage Obeta    11/7056 

    Est of Ruta Obeta Johnathan Obeta    11/7056 

      Margaretha Obeta    11/7056 

      Billy Obeta    11/7056 

      Magellan Obeta LTO    11/7056 

    
 

Tulas Pancho Hiram    11/7056 

      Anna Kun    11/7056 

      Suzanne Hiram    11/7056 

    Est of Angelina Hiram Jason Hiram    11/7056 

      Anna-Lyn Hiram    11/7056 

      Anna-lisa Hiram    11/7056 

      Joshua Hiram    11/7056 

    
 

Rose Kerli Mobit    11/8064 

      Verly Mobit    11/8064 

      Fatima Mobit    11/8064 

    Est of Elisala Mobit Vern Mobit    11/8064 

      Ingratia Susie Mobit    11/8064 

      Tom Martin Mobit    11/8064 

      Bruno Mobit    11/8064 

      Kaata Mobit    11/8064 

    
 

Susan Mobit    11/5040 

      Demedoa Mobit    11/5040 

    Est of Alfred Mobit Moffat Mobit    11/5040 

      Kenzo Mobit    11/5040 

      Dalvie Mobit    11/5040 

Aiwo 29 IJATAM Crynsia Josh     1/378  

    Est Faitalia Deidenang Crysan Julieanne Temaki     1/378  

      Jim Mobit     1/378  

    Est of Siniva Fritz Avinis Dabwido     1/252  

      Ishmael Fritz     1/252  
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Link Mobit     1/882  

      Rachael Scotty     1/882  

      Romage Obeta     1/882  

    Est of Ruta Obeta Johnathan Obeta     1/882  

      Margaretha Obeta     1/882  

      Billy Obeta     1/882  

      Magellan Obeta LTO     1/882  

    
 

Tulas Pancho Hiram     1/882  

      Anna Kun     1/882  

      Suzanne Hiram     1/882  

    Est of Angelina Hiram Jason Hiram     1/882  

      Anna-Lyn Hiram     1/882  

      Anna-lisa Hiram     1/882  

      Joshua Hiram     1/882  

    
 

Rose Kerli Mobit     1/1008 

      Verly Mobit     1/1008 

      Fatima Mobit     1/1008 

    Est of Elisala Mobit Vern Mobit     1/1008 

      Ingratia Susie Mobit     1/1008 

      Tom Martin Mobit     1/1008 

      Bruno Mobit     1/1008 

      Kaata Mobit     1/1008 

    
 

Susan Mobit     1/630  

      Demedoa Mobit     1/630  

    Est of Alfred Mobit Moffat Mobit     1/630  

      Kenzo Mobit     1/630  

      Dalvie Mobit     1/630  

Aiwo 68 IJARATEPE As for portion no,29 CL Aiwo 

Buada 100 ANIJO                    -do-   

Aiwo 202 YANGOR                    -do-   

Aiwo 218 YANGOR                    -do-   

Aiwo 219                      -do-   

Aiwo 281 ANIBAWO                    -do-   

Aiwo 282 ANIBAWO                    -do-   

Aiwo 286                      -do-   

Aiwo 355 DEIDUMWER                    -do-   

Aiwo 373 ATORIR                    -do-   

Aiwo 389 ARIBWEBWE BUDO                    -do-   

Aiwo 400 ATERIENAGO                    -do-   

Buada 402 ANIMAEOR                    -do-   

Anabar 30 QUEIRANG Crynsia Josh     1/504  

    Est Faitalia Deidenang Crysan Julieanne Temaki     1/504  

      Jim Mobit     1/504  

    Est of Siniva Fritz Avinis Dabwido     1/336  

      Ishmael Fritz     1/336  
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Link Mobit     1/1176 

      Rachael Scotty     1/1176 

      Romage Obeta     1/1176 

    Est of Ruta Obeta Johnathan Obeta     1/1176 

      Margaretha Obeta     1/1176 

      Billy Obeta     1/1176 

      Magellan Obeta LTO     1/1176 

    
 

Tulas Pancho Hiram     1/1176 

      Anna Kun     1/1176 

      Suzanne Hiram     1/1176 

    Est of Angelina Hiram Jason Hiram     1/1176 

      Anna-Lyn Hiram     1/1176 

      Anna-lisa Hiram     1/1176 

      Joshua Hiram     1/1176 

    
 

Rose Kerli Mobit     1/1344 

      Verly Mobit     1/1344 

      Fatima Mobit     1/1344 

    Est of Elisala Mobit Vern Mobit     1/1344 

      Ingratia Susie Mobit     1/1344 

      Tom Martin Mobit     1/1344 

      Bruno Mobit     1/1344 

      Kaata Mobit     1/1344 

    
 

Susan Mobit     1/840  

      Demedoa Mobit     1/840  

    Est of Alfred Mobit Moffat Mobit     1/840  

      Kenzo Mobit     1/840  

      Dalvie Mobit     1/840  

Aiwo 311 Est of Faitalia Deidenang Crynsia Josh     1/630  

    
 

Crysan Julieanne Temaki     1/630  

     Jim Mobit     1/630  

    
 

Avinis Dabwido     1/420  

    Est of Siniva Fritz Ishmael Fritz     1/420  

    
 

Link Mobit     1/1470 

      Rachael Scotty     1/1470 

    Est of Ruta Obeta Romage Obeta     1/1470 

      Johnathan Obeta     1/1470 

      Margareth Obeta     1/1470 

      Billy Obeta     1/1470 

      Magellan Obeta LTO     1/1470 

    
 

Tulas Pancho Hiram     1/1470 

      Anna Kun     1/1470 

    Est of Angelina Hiram Suzanne Hiram     1/1470 

      Jason Hiram     1/1470 

      Anna-Lyn Hiram     1/1470 

      Anna-lise Hiram     1/1470 

      Joshua Hiram     1/1470 
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Rose Kerli Mobit     1/1680 

      Verly Mobit     1/1680 

    Est of Elisala Mobit Fatima Mobit     1/1680 

      Vern Mobit     1/1680 

      Ingratia Susie Mobit     1/1680 

      Tom Martin Mobit     1/1680 

      Bruno Mobit     1/1680 

      Kaata Mobit     1/1680 

    
 

Susan Mobit     1/1050 

    Est of Alfred Mobit Demedoa Mobit     1/1050 

      Moffat Mobit     1/1050 

      Kenzo Mobit     1/1050 

      Dalvie Mobit     1/1050 

Aiwo 314   As for portion no,311 PL Aiwo 

Buada 301 AWIRIRIA Crynsia Josh     5/4536 

    Est Faitalia Deidenang Crysan Julieanne Temaki     5/4536 

      Jim Mobit     5/4536 

    
 

Avinis Dabwido     5/3024 

    Est of Siniva Fritz Ishmael Fritz     5/3024 

    
 

Link Mobit      5/10584    

      Rachael Scotty      5/10584    

    Est of Ruta Obeta Romage Obeta      5/10584    

      Johnathan Obeta      5/10584    

      Margaretha Obeta      5/10584    

      Billy Obeta      5/10584    

      Magellan Obeta LTO      5/10584    

    
 

Tulas Pancho Hiram      5/10584    

      Anna Kun      5/10584    

    Est of Angelina Hiram Suzanne Hiram      5/10584    

      Jason Hiram      5/10584    

      Anna-Lyn Hiram      5/10584    

      Anna-lisa Hiram      5/10584    

      Joshua Hiram      5/10584    

    
 

Rose Kerli Mobit      5/12096    

      Verly Mobit      5/12096    

    Est of Elisala Mobit Fatima Mobit      5/12096    

      Vern Mobit      5/12096    

      Ingratia Susie Mobit      5/12096    

      Tom Martin Mobit      5/12096    

      Bruno Mobit      5/12096    

      Kaata Mobit      5/12096    

    
 

Susan Mobit      1/1512     

    Est of Alfred Mobit Demedoa Mobit      1/1512     

      Moffat Mobit      1/1512     

      Kenzo Mobit      1/1512     

      Dalvie Mobit      1/1512     
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Buada 398 ANINAPWE Crynsia Josh     1/1008 

    Est Faitalia Deidenang Crysan Julieanne Temaki     1/1008 

      Jim Mobit     1/1008 

      Avinis Dabwido     1/672  

    Est of Siniva Fritz Ishmael Fritz     1/672  

    
 

Link Mobit     1/2352 

      Rachael Scotty     1/2352 

    Est of Ruta Obeta Romage Obeta     1/2352 

      Johnathan Obeta     1/2352 

      Margaretha Obeta     1/2352 

      Billy Obeta     1/2352 

      Magellan Obeta LTO     1/2352 

    
 

Tulas Pancho Hiram     1/2352 

      Anna Kun     1/2352 

    Est of Angelina Hiram Suzanne Hiram     1/2352 

      Jason Hiram     1/2352 

      Anna-Lyn Hiram     1/2352 

      Anna-lisa Hiram     1/2352 

      Joshua Hiram     1/2352 

    
 

Rose Kerli Mobit     1/2688 

      Verly Mobit     1/2688 

    Est of Elisala Mobit Fatima Mobit     1/2688 

      Vern Mobit     1/2688 

      Ingratia Susie Mobit     1/2688 

      Tom Martin Mobit     1/2688 

      Bruno Mobit     1/2688 

      Kaata Mobit     1/2688 

    
 

Susan Mobit     1/1680 

    Est of Alfred Mobit Demedoa Mobit     1/1680 

      Moffat Mobit     1/1680 

      Kenzo Mobit     1/1680 

      Dalvie Mobit     1/1680 

Buada 104 ADENENERA Crynsia Josh     1/1134 

    Est Faitalia Deidenang Crysan Julieanne Temaki     1/1134 

      Jim Mobit     1/1134 

    
 

Avinis Dabwido     1/756  

    Est of Siniva Fritz Ishmael Fritz     1/756  

    
 

Link Mobit     1/2646 

      Rachael Scotty     1/2646 

    Est of Ruta Obeta Romage Obeta     1/2646 

      Johnathan Obeta     1/2646 

      Margaretha Obeta     1/2646 

      Billy Obeta     1/2646 

      Magellan Obeta LTO     1/2646 
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Tulas Pancho Hiram     1/2646 

      Anna Kun     1/2646 

    Est of Angelina Hiram Suzanne Hiram     1/2646 

      Jason Hiram     1/2646 

      Anna-Lyn Hiram     1/2646 

      Anna-lisa Hiram     1/2646 

      Joshua Hiram     1/2646 

    
 

Rose Kerli Mobit     1/3024 

      Verly Mobit     1/3024 

    Est of Elisala Mobit Fatima Mobit     1/3024 

      Vern Mobit     1/3024 

      Ingratia Susie Mobit     1/3024 

      Tom Martin Mobit     1/3024 

      Bruno Mobit     1/3024 

      Kaata Mobit     1/3024 

    
 

Susan Mobit     1/1890 

    Est of Alfred Mobit Demedoa Mobit     1/1890 

      Moffat Mobit     1/1890 

      Kenzo Mobit     1/1890 

      Dalvie Mobit     1/1890 

Buada 127 ADUNGIDUNGIN As for portion no,104 PL Buada 

Aiwo 150 YATAM                   -do-   

 

 

NOTE: 1)-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL  

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 


